1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
0002 04-Nov-2002 W33SJG-2220-0134
6. ISSUED BY CODE BWI 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE

US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT SAVANNAH

ATTN: CT-P/BRENT INGRAM See Item 6

100 WEST OGLETHORPE AVE

SAVANNAH GA 31401-3640
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) x | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

DACW21-02-B-0012

x |9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
08-Oct-2002

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE |FACILITY CODE
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer is extended, I:l is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning__1 ___ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,
provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
a. Date and time for receipt of bids is changed to 1:00 PM Eastern Standard Time, 13 November 2002.

b. FAR Clause 52.212-2 is hereby deleted.

c.. The following Note is hereby added to the bid price schedule:

Note 2: Bidder attention is directed to FAR Provision 52.214-21 Descriptive Literature. Interested parties are required to submit this
information with their bid. In accordance with this provision, failure to do so will result in rejection of bid.

d. FAR Provision 52.216-1 and Clause 52.209-4002 are added as follows:

Continued on page 2.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
TEL: EMAIL:
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY 04-Nov-2002
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



DACW21-02-B-0012
0002
Page 2 of 2

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

52.216-1 -- Typeof Contract (Apr 1984)

The Government contemplates award of a Firm Fixed Price contract resulting from this solicitation.
(End of Provision)

52.209-4002 — Past Performance

In accordance with Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 9.103, an affirmative determination of a contractor’s
responsibility isrequired prior to award. Assuch, bidders shall submit the following information to aid in the
determination of responsibility:

(1) A list of aminimum of three to a maximum of five contracts for similar size and scope of work, with monetary

value, percentage of completion, names, address and tel ephone number of individual’ s that we may contact for
verification.

(2) Financial reference, with point of contact and telephone number for verification in accordance with FAR
52.247-6.



